
 

03/08/2021  EWP® MOUNTING PLATE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 

77 Taras Avenue 
P.O. Box 363 
Altona North 

Vic 3025 Australia 
Phone:  +61(0)3 9369 1234 
Fax:       +61(0)3 9369 3456 
info@daviescraig.com.au 
www.daviescraig.com.au 

EWP MOUNTING PLATE #8710 
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS  

PLEASE READ ALL THESE INSTRUCTIONS THOROUGHLY BEFORE YOU START WORK. 
DON’T RUSH - ENSURE YOU HAVE FULL UNDERSTANDING OF THE WORK AHEAD BEFORE YOU COMMENCE. 
 

COMPONENTS 
 1 – EWP mounting Plate 
 5 – M4 Rubber Bushes 
 5 – M4 Nyloc nuts 
 5 – M4x16mm Bolts 
 5 – M4 washers 

 

ADDITIONAL  
COMPONENTS  

 Plate mounting Hardware 
 5x M4 x 25mm Bolts  
 For Alloy EWP115 

 

Installation of EWP Mounting Plate  
 Using a 4mm (5/32”) drill bit carefully drill the 5 holes 

(circled in red) around the perimeter of the housing.  
 Take your time and ensure hoes are straight. 

 Insert an M4 bolt into the hole and screw a Rubber Bush 
onto the exposed threads. Repeat this for each of the 5 
holes. 
 For the EWP115 Alloy you will need longer M4 bolts 

(not supplied). M4 x 25mm bolts are recommended. 
 Test fit the Mounting Plate to the EWP and rotate the Plate 

so the 3-mounting holes to an appropriate location. 
 Before bolting the Plate to the EWP, decide on the final 

mounting location of the EWP to ensure you have 
sufficient space for the EWP assembly in the engine bay.  
 The EWP operates more efficiently when located low in 

the cooling system. 
Note: The EWP is not a self-priming pump 

 Marking the desired rotation of the bracket can assist 
with lining everything up for final assembly.  

 If required, you can bend the mounting Plate to the desired angle.  
 Be careful not to bend the ring section.  

 With the Plate sitting in the correct orientation, place a washer and M4 Nut on each of the 
rubber bushes and tighten.  
 Depending on your mounting location it me be easier to remove the EWP from the Plate 

before securing the Mounting Plate in place. 
 Mount the Plate and EWP assembly into the desired location (mounting hardware not 

supplied).  
 The Plate has 3 x 6mm (15/64″) holes to assist with securing the Mounting Plate. 

 Complete your EWP installation as per the instructions provided with your EWP.  



 
These installation instructions will suit most applications but there are circumstances surrounding some 
engine designs, environments, and the nature of the system involved, which may require other installation 
arrangements not outlined here. Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ) are listed on our website 
www.daviescraig.com.au . Emails can be directed to info@daviescraig.com.au or Telephone +61 (0) 3 9369 
1234 during business hours. 

WARRANTY 
Davies, Craig Pty Ltd warrants for a period of two years or 2000 hours continuous running (whichever is the lesser) 
from the date of purchase. Davies, Craig shall carry out, free of cost, any repairs that are reasonably necessary to 
correct any fault in the operation of your Davies, Craig product provided that such a fault is directly attributable to a 
defect in the workmanship or materials used in the manufacture of the part(s). This warranty is void if the product is 
misused, altered, tampered with or is installed or used in a manner that is inconsistent with Davies, Craig’s written 
recommendations and/or installation instructions. Labour and consequential costs are excluded. DAVIES, CRAIG PTY. 

LTD. Register your warranty at: daviescraig.com.au under the support tab. 
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